that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the secured Creditor,the 
Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Karnataka Bank 
Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 25.06.2024, will be sold on "As is Where is" "As is What is" 

and Whatever there is" on 22.05.2025, for recovery of Rs. 2,18,08,090.01 (Rupees Two crores 
Eighteen Lakhs Eight Thousand Ninety and Paise One Only) under PS- Overdraft Account 
No. 4397000600003901, along with future interest from 01.04.2025, plus cost, due to the 
Karnataka Bank Ltd, Bhowanipur Branch- Kolkata, No. 40 Ground Floor, Ashutosh 
Mukherjee Road Bhowanipur Kolkata - 700020 WB, the Secured creditor from (1)M/s SR

[...]

Kyola Jha w/o Niras Jha, adressed at : 5/48/V Jagatipota Ahilya Nagar, Nr. Kisan Market, 

Anandapur, Mukundopur, South 24 Pargarnas, Kolkata 700152, being borrowers/ 

guarantors/ co - obligants. 

CIN:L85110KA1924PLC001128 

The Reserve Price will be Rs.1,43,88,460.00 (Rupees One Crore Forty Three Lakhs Eighty 

Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty only) and the Earnest money will be Rs.14,38,846.00 

(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six Only) 

East: Part of Dag No 5/48 
North: 16 ft Road 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: 

All that the piece & parcel of land measuring about 02 Coitahas 06 Chittacks 00 Sq. Fts. with 

a G+Ill storied Building standing thereon lying and situated under Mouza- Jagatipota, J.L.